APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University Thiruvananthapuram

Abstract

APJAKTU - Conduct of Ph.D related activities such as Doctoral Committee meeting, Viva-Voce etc through online mode with effect from 01.08.2020 on a permanent basis - Resolution of the Research Council - Implemented - Orders Issued

RESEARCH SECTION

U.O.No. 1160/2020/KTU

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 20.08.2020

Read:-Item No. 10.16 of the minutes of 10th meeting of Research Council held on 29.07.2020.

ORDER

The Research Council of the University while considering the matter of conducting Ph.D related activities such as Doctoral Committee meeting, Viva-Voce etc through online mode with effect from 01.08.2020 on a permanent basis had resolved vide paper read above, 'that all meetings except examinations can be held through online platforms with effect from 01.08.2020. The two seminars shall be conducted though physical meetings. The comprehensive viva examination as well as PhD Viva-Voce examinations can be held in a blended mode, with examiners and doctoral committee members having the option to join on-line'.

Sanction is therefore accorded implementing the resolution of Research Council.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Dr. Shiny G *
DEAN (Research) in Charge

Copy to:-

All Research Institutions concerned
Public Relations Officer
PS to VC / PS to PVC / PA to Registrar
E-Governance wing
Day File / Stock File

* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical signature.

